FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

09-08-2005



103076816

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
TRUCKLOAD MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. dba TRUCKLOAD MANAGEMENT, INC.	Name: ACS Marketing, L.P. Street Address: 2828 N. Haskell, Bldg. 1, Floor 9	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	City: Dallas ST: TX ZIP 75204 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No√	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
' Assignment		
Execution Date: August 24, 2005		
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark No.(s): 2,893,052; 2,357,123; 2,338,103; 2,335,384; 2,894,454; 2,888,781; 2,928,533; 2,894,455; 2,888,782 Additional numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 8	
Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON, P.C. ROUNDABOUT PLAZA 1600 DIVISION STREET, SUITE 500 NASHVILLE, TN 3721903	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$360.00 The fee is enclosed	
	Deposit account number: 23-0035 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
copy of the original decument	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
d P	89/87/2685 LitUELLER 88868604 2593652 Fracture 81 FC:8521 Date 48.88 0P 82 FC:8522 288.68 0P yer sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Director of the USPTO, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08-29-2005 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #39

TRADEMARK REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, TRUCKLOAD MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Colorado, with a principal place of business at 2828 N. Haskell Ave., Bldg. 1, Floor 10, Dallas, TX 75204;

WHEREAS, TRUCKLOAD MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. does business in Tennessee and elsewhere under the tradename TRUCKLOAD MANAGEMENT, INC.;

WHEREAS, TRUCKLOAD MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. D/B/A TRUCKLOAD MANAGEMENT, INC. is the owner of the following trademarks and registrations thereof:

MARK	U.S. REG. NO.	DATE OF REG.
COMMON SENSE APPROACH, UNCOMMON RESULTS!	2,893,052	October 12, 2004
TRIPPAK OVERNIGHT	2,888,781	September 28, 2004
ONE TRIP ONE ENVELOPE EVERY TIME!	2,888,782	September 28, 2004
TRIPPAK ONLINE	2,928,533	March 1, 2005
TRIPP@K ONLINE	2,357,123	June 13, 2000
TRIPPAK EXPRESS	2,335,384	March 28, 2000
TRIPPAK EXPRESS	2,338,103	April 4, 2000
TRIPPAK	2,894,455	October 19, 2004
TRIPPAK SCANNING	2,894,454	October 19, 2004

WHEREAS, ACS MARKETING, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 2828 N. Haskell, Bldg. 1, Floor 9, Dallas, TX 75204, is desirous of acquiring each of the marks listed above and the registrations thereof;

TRADEMARK REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0670 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TRUCKLOAD MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. D/B/A TRUCKLOAD MANAGEMENT, INC. hereby assigns to ACS MARKETING, L.P. all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations listed above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

TRUCKLOAD MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. D/B/A TRUCKLOAD MANAGEMENT, INC.

By:

Wayne R. Lewis Assistant Secretary

State of Texas

County of DAUAS

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

this Hay of August, 2005.

Marsha S. Mee

RECORDED: 08/29/2005

Notary Public

MARSHA 5 GREEN
My Commission Expires
April 6, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003217 FRAME: 0671